	AA •	-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
NR F, Ó-1595 (Modified) ev. 03-01) /B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	08-16-2	2004	ET	Patent and Trademark Offi
8A/REV03				
Tab settings + + + V V	1028144	154		original documents or copy thereo
to the Honorable Director of the United State			d address of receiv	
. Name of conveying party(ies): Nestec, S.A.				
		Name: S	Societe des Produits	Nestle S.A.
		Address:	Av Nestle 55	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name	City: CH	-1800 Vevey	State/Prov.:
Other	-	Country:	Switzerland	ZIP:
Execution Date: July 14, 2004	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the executio	n date of the applic	cation is:
Patent Application No. Filing	date	ј В.	Patent No.(s)	Roco Reference
		D426,773		OPR/FILINNCE
		D420,775		
				NANCE
			_	Q
	A 1 P.O. 1 1 1			
	Additional numbers		s 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	correspondence			is and patents involved:
• •	correspondence	6. Total nu		
concerning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total nu	mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 30.00
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Denton L. Anderson</u> Registration No. <u>30,153</u>	correspondence	6. Total nu	mber of application (37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be
concerning document should be maile Name: Denton L. Anderson	correspondence	6. Total nui	mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d	or insufficiency should be
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Denton L. Anderson</u> Registration No. <u>30,153</u> Address: <u>Sheldon & Mak</u>	correspondence	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encl cred	mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d	or insufficiency should be eposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Denton L. Anderson</u> Registration No. <u>30,153</u> Address: <u>Sheldon & Mak</u> 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor	correspondence ed:	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encl cred	mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d norized to be charge	or insufficiency should be eposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: Denton L. Anderson Registration No. 30,153 Address: Sheldon & Mak 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor City: Pasadena State	correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u>	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit 19-2090	mber of application e (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d norized to be charge account number:	or insufficiency should be eposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: Denton L. Anderson Registration No. 30,153 Address: Sheldon & Mak 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor City: Pasadena State	correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> P: <u>91101</u>	6. Total num	mber of application e (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d norized to be charge account number:	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: Denton L. Anderson Registration No. 30,153 Address: Sheldon & Mak 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor City: Pasadena Country: USA 21 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> P: <u>91101</u> DO NOT	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encl cred Auth 8. Deposit <u>19-2090</u> (Attach of T USE THIS SPACE	mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d norized to be charge account number: duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit accoord
concerning document should be mailed Name: Denton L. Anderson Registration No. 30,153 Address: Sheldon & Mak 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor City: Pasadena Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: CA P: 91101 	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit <u>19-2090</u> (Attach of T USE THIS SPACE	mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d norized to be charge account number: duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account
concerning document should be maile Name: Denton L. Anderson Registration No. 30,153 Address: Sheldon & Mak 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor City: Pasadena Country: USA 21 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli	correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: CA P: 91101 	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit <u>19-2090</u> (Attach of T USE THIS SPACE	mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d norized to be charge account number: duplicate copy of this part CE and correct and any	age if paying by deposit account
concerning document should be mailed Name: Denton L. Anderson Registration No. 30,153 Address: Sheldon & Mak 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor City: Pasadena Country: USA ZII 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belli of the original document. Denton L. Anderson, 30,15 Name of Person Signing	correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: CA P: 91101 	6. Total num 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit 19-2090 (Attach of T USE THIS SPAC mation is true a Signature cover sheet, atta	mber of application e (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess ited or debited to d norized to be charge account number: duplicate copy of this pa CE and correct and any www e chments, and	age if paying by deposit account <i>attached copy is a true option</i>

REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, NESTEC, S.A., hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," is the sole owner of United States Patent No. D426,773 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, SOCIÉTÉ DES PRODUITS NESTLÉ S.A., having a business address at Av Nestlè 55, CH-1800 Vevey, Switzerland (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereun	nto set my hand this <u>14</u> day of
July	, 2004.	
		6. Bytach C. héllaerblens.
	Ursula)) ss:)	a Byland/McConnell Catherine Hillaërt-Prevost Authorised Signatories Sandrine Royer Authorised Signatory
On		,, before the undersigned, a Notary Public
for the Country/State and County afo	resaid, personally ap	ppeared,
to me or proved to me on the basis of	f satisfactory evidenc	e to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
above assignment, and acknowledged	that he executed the	e same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person	n, or the entity upon	behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015667 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 08/12/2004